recognize the delays, expense, and difficulties involved with proving in a legal proceeding the actual loss 

suffered by Owner if the Work is not completed on time.  Accordingly, instead of requiring any such proof, 

Owner and Contractor agree that as liquidated damages for delay (but not as a penalty), Contractor shall pay 

Owner the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($1,500) per day, as liquidated damages and not as a 

penalty, for each and every calendar day's delay in finishing the Work in excess of the contract time prescribed 

herein. 

3.3.3 Work During Operational Hours:  The Facility will be operational during the Work.

[...]

fifteen (15) days after receipt of the further documentation or within a period of time not greater than that taken 

by the Contractor in producing the additional information, whichever is greater. 

2. For claims of over fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00) and less than or equal to three hundred seventy-five 

thousand dollars ($375,000.00), the Owner shall respond in writing to all written claims within sixty (60) days 

of receipt of the claim, or may request, in writing, within thirty (30) days of receipt of the claim, any additional 

documentation supporting the claim or relating to the defenses or claims the Owner may have against the